

Concert In The Country: Food Truck Vendor Agreement BENEFITTING BOOTS FOR TROOPS

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 21ST, 2023

The Concert In The Country is a eight annual event that is held at a private farm in Magnolia, Texas. **This is a rain or shine event.** There will be no refunds due to inclement weather. All food truck vendor spaces are outside spaces.

- 1. The Event committee will evaluate each food truck's qualifications and reserves the right to deny space or individual items in a space that are not of the highest quality. Any vendor found in violation of the following rules may be removed from the event facility.
- 2. To be complete, this application must be filled out in its entirety and be accompanied by:
 - Payment of the deposit or full payment. Payment is accepted in the form of cash, check or money order. (Food truck vendors not accepted will receive a full refund of the truck space fee.)
 - Copy of GL Insurance to operate.
 - At least 2 photos showing a menu and examples of items to be sold.
- 3. Deadline for receipt of all completed applications is Friday, OCTOBER 4th, 2023. (Vendors will be reviewed on an as received basis.)
- 4. Food truck vendors are required to provide their own generator for their electricity needs.
- 5. Food truck vendors must provide their own table(s) for condiments, utensils, and all food service needs. We encourage our food truck vendors to set up and use background materials (if preferred) at designated assigned spots. However, please be mind-full of your neighbor, create an attractive display.
- 6. Food Truck vendors are required to have a health permit to operate in Montgomery County, TX.
- 7. Food truck vendor hours:
 - *Date* October 21st, 2023
 - Service to the public: 1:30 pm—11:00 pm

8. Food truck vendor set up and tear down:

- Vendor must arrive by 12:00 pm on October 21st, 2023 and be set up by 1:30pm.
- Vendor must remove all cars immediately from the concert area after unloading and prior to setting up. All vehicles must be clear of the concert area by 12:30 pm.
- Any vendor who does not arrive by 12:00pm, will risk the possibility of losing their food truck space with NO REFUNDS.
- BFT maintains a high standard when it comes to SAFETY for all involved in the concert and our community. BFT takes safety very seriously and it is our first priority.
- FOOD TRUCK VENDORS MUST BE PRESENT AND SET UP DURING ALL HOURS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

- Food truck vendor may not start to tear down or load up until 11:00 pm. Vehicles will not be allowed in the concert area until all attendees have left the facility.
- 9. All vendors and visitors to The Concert In The Country will assume all risk of accident and injury. Neither Show Sports Farm nor anyone associated with "Boots For Troops" will be held responsible.
- 10. The collection and payment of any and all sales tax is the sole responsibility of the vendor. BFT and The Concert In The Country assume no responsibility regarding the collection, reporting and/or remittance of sales tax for sales by vendors.
- 11. Food truck vendor is required to turn in a gross sales receipt to BFT at the close of the event.

Contact Information:

Lindsey Rogers (281) 794-9128 Lindsey@boots4troops.com www.Boots4Troops.org



Concert in the Country

Food Truck Vendor Application and Truck Spot Cost

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 21ST, 2023

Option 1

\$400.00 Pay in Full (please make check payable to Boots For Troops) • (Fee will be refunded to food truck representative if not chosen to participate)

Option 2	
\$200.00 Deposit with Application and \$200 (Fee will be refunded to food truck representation)	
Total Amount Enclosed: \$	
Company/ Individual Name:	
Contact Person:	-
Address:	
Phone:	
EMail:	
Description of Booth and/or items being sold:	
*Boots For Troops or their affiliates will not be held respon any injury incurred during the Concert.	sible for any liability, lost, stolen or damaged merchandise or
Signature of Vendor	Date:
Maka Chaeka navahla tau Poeta For Troops Ma	iil to:

Make Checks payable to: Boots For Troops Mail to:

994 Village Square Dr Condo H Tomball, TX 77375

A committee will review all applications and notifications of acceptance will be made by mail or email. Checks will not be cashed until accepted. If not accepted, your check will be returned. For more information, call 281-794-9128

Official Committee use only please:		
Vendor Name:	Date Received:	
Amount Received: \$	Check #:	Confirmation
Sent:	Booth Assignment:	
Contact Information:		
Lindsey Rogers (281) 794-9128 Lindsey@	@boots4troops.com www.Boots4Troops.org	